## **RESOLUTION NO. 2020-04**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA ESTABLISHING CERTAIN MUNICIPAL UTILITY SERVICE FEES.

WHEREAS, the Lexington City Code authorizes the City Council to approve by resolution a schedule of fees for utility account deposits, as well as fees for delinquent accounts and disconnection and reconnection fees associated with municipal utility accounts;

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA, that the following utility account service fees are established and shall take effect on or following July 1, 2020.

## **Section 1**. Utility Account Service Fees:

Residential Service Deposit Fee \$250.00 Delinquency Fee \$20.00

Disconnect / Reconnect Fee \$ 40.00 during regular hours / \$80.00 after hours

PASSED AND APPROVED this 10th day of March, 2020

	CITY OF LEXINGTON, NE	CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA	
	Mayor		
ATTEST:			
City Clerk			